



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13893/2025
ANUJ SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha
Bhatnagar, Mr. Arpan Lohia,
Advocates for AAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

CM APPL. 56910/2025 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13893/2025

1. Issue notice. Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondents.
2. Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List before the learned Registrar on 08.12.2025 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 13.02.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

"Bhupi/sd"/