



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13893/2025**

ANUJ SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Kalra and Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted six weeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1.
2. Re-notify on 9th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/hc