



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13893/2025**

ANUJ SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha Bhatnagar and Mr. Deepankar Singh, Advocates for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CM APPL. 29048/2026 (seeking condonation of delay of 31 days in filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 31 days in filing the rejoinder to the counter affidavit, is condoned. The same is taken on record.
2. The application stands disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

as